

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION

Reference No: Pesh-Engg/13912/Lifts Management-2023

INVITATION TO BID

SBP Banking Services Corporation Peshawar, invites sealed bids from eligible Bidders, registered with relevant tax authorities, who appear on the Active Taxpayers List of FBR, for providing Continuous and Uninterrupted Management Services of 02 Passenger lifts and 02 Cargo lifts at State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Peshawar offices as detailed in below table:

Description	Date & Time of Bid Submission	Date & Time of Technical bid opening	Bid Security To be enclosed with Technical Bid (Rs.)	Address of Bidding Documents Issuance	Address of Bid Submission
Continuous and Uninterrupted Management Services of 02 Passenger lifts and 02 Cargo lifts at State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Peshawar	28/03/2023 till 03:00 PM	28/03/2023 at 03:30 PM	66,000	Engineering Division, 2nd Floor, Tower Block Building, SBP BSC (Bank), Saddar Road Peshawar.	PA to Chief Manager Mezzanine Floor, Tower Block Building, SBP BSC (Bank), Saddar road Peshawar

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at the issuing address specified in the above table. The bidding documents can be obtained through an application on the letter head of the bidder. Price of bidding documents for tender/procurement is Rs. 1000/- (Non-refundable) in the form of pay order/demand draft in favor of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from SBP website at www.sbp.org.pk free of cost. In case of any discrepancy/conflict, provisions of bidding documents including any addenda posted on the procuring agency website, shall prevail. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an acceptable form of amount as mentioned in the above table.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the bidding documents, must be dropped (in person or by post) at the specified address mentioned in the above table. Bids will be opened as per above schedule. In case the bid opening date fall on a public holiday, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and on the same venue. This invitation to bid is also available at PPRA's & State Bank of Pakistan Websites <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> & <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u> respectively.

-Sd-Chief Manager SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar Tel: 091-9211977 Fax: 091-9211963